A-133
NB9
Material: Nylon
& Glass Fiber
Weight:
144 g (5 oz)
Dimensions:
H=87 mm (3.4")

number into the part
numbers shown in
the “How To Order”
table. See ordering
examples below and
on next page.
Ordering Example:
NB9-CASS-18G-12,
a 300 mm (12")
grounded CASS
Type K stainless
steel thermocouple,
3 mm (1⁄8") sheath
diameter probe with
an NB9 protection
head.
Nylon and
Glass Fiber.
NB12
Material:
Alloy-Aluminum
Weight: 274 g (9.7 oz)
Dimensions:
H=87 mm (3.4")
C=82 mm (3.2")
IP67 Approval
Low Profile
Miniature
Bakelite
Miniature
Aluminum
Available!
Probes with
Built-In
Transmitters!
L
en
g
th
Available as
A
A-134
U �NB1 Cast-Iron Protection
Head with Internal
Terminal Block
U �NB2 Miniature Aluminum
Head with Internal
Terminal Block
U �NB3 Aluminum Head
Features Convenient
Snap-Lock Design with
Internal Terminal Block
U �NB4 Subminiature
Aluminum Head with
Internal Terminal Block
U 1⁄2 NPT Mounting Thread
U 12" Length Standard†
Standard Dimensions
The industrial-style assemblies
offer a variety of protection heads
to meet the environmental and size
requirements of most applications.
They are available in J, K T, E,
or N calibrations, with 304 SS,
310 SS, 316 SS, 321 SS, Super
OMEGACLAD® XL, or Inconel®
sheathing. Standard lengths are
12", including 1⁄2" for the pipe thread,
with other lengths available. Both
the thread on the probe and the
extension-wire opening are 1⁄2
NPT. The NB2 and NB4 include a
compression fitting nut and rubber
ferrule for 1⁄8 to 1⁄4" OD wires or